Maine law.
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214.· 
CHAP. 223. 

Appropriation for 
the purchase of 
seeds, provisions, 
agricultural im~ 
plements, &c. 

Directed to abate 
$52'18 of the 
state tax. 

Amount to be 
adde,l to Canaan. 

Connty taxes. 

PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS.-STATE TAX.-COUNTY TAXES. 

Cbapter 223. 
Resolve in favor of certain members of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated out of 
the treasury of this state the sum of two hundred dollars to be 
expended under the direction of the agent of the Passama­
quoddy Indians in the purchase of seed, provisions, agricultural 
implements and stoves, in such proportions as he may deem 

. expedient, for the benefit of those members of the Passama­
quoddy tribe of Indians residing on the Indian township in the 
county of Washington, who are engaged in farming operations 
on said township; and the governor is hereby authorized to 
draw'his warrant on the treasurer of state for said sum and 
pay the same to said Indian agent who shall be required to 
account for the same in the same manner as for all other sums 
of money which he receives in his said capacity. And this 
resolve shall take effect from and after its approval by the gov­
ernor. 

[Approved JJlay 27, 1850.] 

Resolve abating a state tax on the town of Hartland. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be and hereby is directed 
to abate fifty-one dollars and eighteen cents of the state tax 
assessed upon the town of Hartland for the year eighteen 
hundred and fifty, and add the same amount to the state tax 
for the same year to the town of Oanaan. 

[Approved 111ay 29, 1850.] 

Resolve laying a tax on the several counties of the state for the year of our Lord 
eighteen hundred and fifty. 

Resolved, That the snms annexed to the counties contained 
in the following schedule are hereby granted as a tax for each 
county respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and 


